

19.01.2026
Item No.14
Ct. No.01
RP

WPA(P) 4 of 2026
Hari Shankar Jain & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain
Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Ms. M. Munjal
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee
...For Petitioners

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. AGP
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...For State

Mr. Ashok Kunmar Chakraborty, Ld. ASG & Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singhania
Mr. Ayanabha Raha

...For Respondent Nos.1 to 4

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept on record.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioners prays for and granted ten days time to file supplementary affidavit to support the documents, which in his opinion are answers to the questions in the Parliament.
4. Let the matter be listed on 10th February, 2026.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]