

Ct.No.1 D/L 10.02.2026

68

Saikat  
Mukherjee

**WPA(P)/4/2026**

**HARI SHANKAR JAIN AND ORS.  
VS.  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Mari Munjal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the Petitioners

**Per, Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

As prayed by the petitioners, list this matter  
on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**