

23.02.2026
Item No.14
Ct. No.1
KS

W.P.A. (P) 4 of 2026
Hari Shankar Jain & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Vishnu Sankar Jain
Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Ms. Mani Muniyal
Mr. Ankit Chatterjee

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. A.G.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. A.G.P.
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

.....For the State

Mr. Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, Ld. A.S.G.I.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania
Mr. Rimi Mondal
Mr. Ayanava Raha

..For the Union of India

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioners undertakes to supply another copy of Supplementary Affidavit to the learned Advocate General by tomorrow. The copy of said affidavit has already been supplied to learned A.S.G.I., who is informed that he is equipped with the instruction from the Archaeological Department. In order to give breathing time to the learned Advocate General to go

through the documents and Supplementary Affidavit, as agreed, list this matter on 23rd March, 2026 under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)