

23.03.2026
Item No.6
Ct. No. 1
PG

W.P.A. (P) 4 of 2026
Hari Shankar Jain & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain
Mr. Surya Prasad Chattopadhyay
Ms. Mani Munjal
Mr. Ankit ChatterjeeFor the Petitioners

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. A.G.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. A.G.P.
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen ChatterjeeFor the State

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania
Mr. Ayanabha Raha
.....For the Union of India

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, C.J.:

1. Sri Vishnu Shankar Jain, learned counsel appears through VC. A request is made on behalf of Sri Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, learned Additional Solicitor General for adjournment because of his ailment.
2. Prayer allowed.
3. As agreed, list this matter on 08.04.2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, C.J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)